# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.,
Petitioner,

v.

CORE WIRELESS LICENSING S.A.R.L.,

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2015-01898

Patent 8,434,020 B2

\_\_\_\_

PATENT OWNER'S SECOND UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), Patent Owner submits the following second updated mandatory notices in order to update the identification of lead and back-up counsel in this matter. A supplemental power of attorney (Paper 11) was filed on April 25, 2016 to enter counsel of record into this case:

# (1) Real party-in-interest.

The real party-in-interest is CORE WIRELESS LICENSING S.A.R.L., with a place of business at 12, rue Jean Engling L-1466 Luxembourg.

## (2) Related matters.

U.S. Patent No. 8,434,020 is at issue in the following pending litigations:

- Core Wireless Licensing S.A.R.L. v. Apple Inc., 6:14-cv-00751 (TXED), now transferred and having Case No. 3:15-cv-05007 (CAND)
- Core Wireless Licensing S.A.R.L. v. LG Electronics, Inc. et al., 2:14-cv-00911 (TXED)
- U.S. Patent No. 8,434,020 is also the subject of IPR2015-01984, pending before the USPTO Patent Trial and Appeal Board.

# (3) Lead and back-up counsel.

Lead Counsel: Wayne M. Helge (Reg. No. 56,905)

Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP

8300 Greensboro Dr., Suite 500

McLean, VA 22102 Phone: (571)765-7700 Email: whelge@dbjg.com



Backup Counsel: Walter D. Davis (Reg. No. 45,137)

Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP

8300 Greensboro Dr., Suite 500

McLean, VA 22102 Phone: (571)765-7700 Email: wdavis@dbjg.com

Alan A. Wright (Reg. No. 40,438)

Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP

8300 Greensboro Dr., Suite 500

McLean, VA 22102 Phone: (571)765-7700 Email: awright@dbjg.com

# (4) Address for service.

Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP

8300 Greensboro Dr.

Suite 500

McLean, VA 22102

Phone: (571)765-7700 Fax: (571)765-7200

Patent Owner consents to service by email to the addresses listed above.

Dated: June 1, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Wayne M. Helge

Registration No. 56,905 Counsel for Patent Owner



### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on June 1, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Second Updated Mandatory Notices was served on Petitioner by serving the correspondence email addresses of record as follows:

J. Steven Baughman Megan Raymond Nicole Jantzi ROPES & GRAY LLP 2099 Pennsylvania Ave. Washington, D.C. 20006

Steven.Baughman@ropesgray.com Megan.Raymond@ropesgray.com Nicole.Jantzi@ropesgray.com ApplePTABService-Core@ropesgray.com

By: /s/ *Wayne M. Helge*Registration No. 56,905
Counsel for Patent Owner

